
 

OFFICE THE REGISTRAR, ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

MAY - AUGUST 2024 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

MAY - AUGUST 2024 SEMESTER SESSION FOR ALL SELF SPONSORED 
STUDENTS (FULL TIME AND DISTANCE LEARNING) AND ALL 

GOVERNMENT SPONSORED STUDENTS (FULL TIME) 

Registration of New and Continuing Students Thursday 2nd May 2024 

Commencement of Full Time Classes for May 
- August 2024 semester 

Monday 6th May 2024 

New Students Orientation Monday 6th & Tuesday 7th May 
2024 

ODL Students Induction and Orientation Day 
(Compulsory) 

Friday 17th May 2024 

Opening Mass  Thursday 22nd May 2024 

Hostel open forum Thursday 30th May 2024 

Deadline for Course Registration – All Full 

Time, Evening & Weekend Students 

Friday 31st May 2024 

Research Project Proposals Defence Week 

(Compulsory for All Final Year Full Time 
and ODL Degree and Diploma students) 

Monday 3rd  – Friday 7th  June 

2024 

Gretsa Super league (Interschool tournament) Monday 10th June - 19th July 
2024 

Deadline for Course Registration – All ODL 
Students 

Friday 14th June 2024 

Eid-al-Adha Monday 17th June 2024 

Continuous Assessment Tests (CATS) Week 

for Full Time, Evening and Weekend Students 
(Compulsory) 

Monday 17th – Friday 21st June 

2024 

Christian Union Music Extravaganza Sunday 23rd June 2024 

Contact Talk (Motivational talk) Tuesday 25th June 2024 

GUSA Elections Thursday 27th - 28th June 2024 

Open Forum for Students (hosted by 
respective Schools) 

Wednesday 3rd July 2024 
 (2.00 pm – 5.00 pm) 

Free Community Medical Camp (hosted by 
the School of Health Sciences) 

Friday 5th July 2024 

Sports Gala Saturday 6th and 7th July 2024 

Succeeding in Job Search and Interviews 

Forum (hosted by Office of Career Placement 
and Alumni Relations) 

Thursday 11th July 2024 

President’s Award Adventurous Journey Friday 12th - 15th July 2024 



 

OFFICE THE REGISTRAR, ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

MAY - AUGUST 2024 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

 

Final Research Projects, Entrepreneurship 
Projects and Computer Systems Project 

Defence Week (Compulsory for All Final 
Year Full Time and ODL Degree students) 

Monday 15th – Friday 19th July 
2024 

GUSA Inauguration Friday 26th July 2024 

Tutorial and Continuous Assessment Tests 

(CATS) Week for ODL Students (Compulsory) 

Monday 29th July – Friday 2nd   

August 2024 

End of May - August 2024 Semester 

Examinations 

Monday 5th August – Friday 9th  

August 2024 

Special / Supplementary Examinations for 

2024 for Certificate, Diploma and Degree 
Programmes 

Monday 12th – Friday 16th  

August 2024 

6th International Multi-Disciplinary Research 
Conference 

Monday 19th – Tuesday 20th 
August 2024 

Governing Council Meeting Thursday 23rd August 2024 


